FORM PTO-1594 JUN 0 9 2003 2

06-12-2003



Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Attorney Docket No. 03943.0999

| To the Honorable Commercioner of Reports 1024716 | d original documents or copy thereof. | |
|---|--|--|
| 1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies): BS & B Safety Systems, Inc. Individual(s) Association Limited Partnership Corporation General Partnership Other: | Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies): Name: BS & B Safety Systems Limited Address: Bay G-1, Raheen Industrial Est. Raheen County, Limerick, Ireland | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Noture of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: | ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation of Ireland ☐ Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative is attached: ☑ Yes ☐ No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) | |
| Execution Date: July 15, 2001 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No | |
| Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application Number(s): See Attached Additional numbers attached? | B. Trademark Registration Number(s): See Attached ☐ No | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 13 | |
| Name: Montia Givens Pressey Margaret A. Esquenet Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. 1300 I Street, N.W. Washington, D.C20005-3515 | 7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$340.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account only if fee is deficient 8 Deposit Account No.: 06-0916 | |
| 1 FC:8521 40.00 0P DO NOT USE 7 300.00 0P | THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the | |
| Montia Givens Pressey Montia Givens Pressey | June 9, 2003 | |
| Name of person signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 4 | | |

544212_1

EXHIBIT A

Registrations:

| Mark | | Registration No. |
|-----------------|-------|------------------|
| BS&B (Class 6) | | 2131771 |
| BS&B (Class 7) | | 2083889 |
| BS&B (Class 9) | ***** | 2126645 |
| BS&B (Class 11) | | 2085828 |
| BS&B (Class 42) | | 2069188 |
| BS&B (Class 37) | | 2096873 |
| BURST ALERT | | 2490159 |
| RB-90 | , | 1280481 |
| STA-SAF | | 1193894 |
| GFR-S | | 2361391 |

Pending Applications:

| Mark | Application No. |
|-------------|-----------------|
| | 75/609,460 |
| TORQUEPROOF | 75/609,585 |
| | |

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

COUNTY OF TULSA

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, Terri A. Harbison, Notary Public, on this /r day of April, 2003, personally appeared Kevin Y. Litz, known to me to be a credible person and of lawful age, who being by me first duly sworn, on his oath, deposes and says:

- 1. I, Kevin Y. Litz, am the Vice President and General Counsel for BS&B Safety Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Tulsa, Oklahoma.
- 2. On July 15, 2001, for consideration received, BS&B Safety Systems, Inc. assigned and conveyed to BS&B Safety Systems Limited, an Irish corporation, having its principal place of business in Limerick, Ireland, all right, title or other indication of ownership in the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated by reference as if fully set forth herein.

Affiant

Vice President and General Counsel

BS&B Safety Systems, Inc.

P.O. Box 470590

Tulsa, Oklahoma 74147-0590

Subscribed and sworn to before me, this ______ day of April, 2003.

[Seal]

No. 145 93

Terri A. Harbison Notary Public

My commission expires:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002751 FRAME: 0199

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

ATTN: BOX NO FEE

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Kevin Y. Litz, Esq., General Counsel for BS&B Safety Systems, L.L.C., having a postal address at P.O. Box 470590, Tulsa OK 74147-0590, is hereby designated as the domestic representative for BS&B Safety Systems Limited, a corporation of Ireland, upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the applications and marks indicated on the attached Exhibit A may be served.

BS&B Safety Systems Limited Bay G-1, Raheen Industrial Estate Raheen County Limerick, Ireland

By: Michael Canally
Name: Michael Canally

Title: DIRECTOR

Date: April 15 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002751 FRAME: 0200

RECORDED: 06/09/2003